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Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Q3A. How likely or unlikely would you be to stay at home and self-isolate —if this was also the law in Scotland / Wales - if. ~.you tested positive for the coronavirus

Al adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Certain to (5) 776 347 a15 206 304 265 76 130 144 160 132 133 200 219 159 168 182 193 185 103 a4 68 645 130 468 216 92 197 579 259 517 75 301 244 27 55 104 309 32
73% 67% 79% 63% 78% 8% 60% 65% 76% 79% 73% 83% 70% 80% 71% 70% 72% 70% 7% 70% 89% 73% 72% 81% 76% 6% % 66% 76% 75% 2% 71% % 75% 2% 7% 73% 76% 7%
3 o6H o o6H o G oG e astve . w z 3 b [ .
Verv likely (4) 18 70 a7 35 3 0 13 2 19 23 2 19 20 £l 20 27 35 2 18 16 2 15 105 13 67 39 12 0 3 36 8 8 33 3 33 6 8 a 50
1% 14% % 1% 1% 2% 10% 1% 10% 2% 2% 2% 1% 10% 13% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% % 16% 2% 8% 1% 2% 10% 13% 10% 10% 1% 13% 9% 13% 1% 8% 6% 10% 2%
¢ s . N . N B
Fairlv likely (3) 7 a 27 32 14 27 15 Y 5 9 20 7 19 16 23 1 7 20 18 3 1 2 64 8 35 29 7 19 53 19 53 56 16 18 19 6 16 27 23
™% 8% 5% 10% 3% 8% 2% 9% 3% % 1% % 7% 5% 10% % 7% % 8% % 2% 3% 7% 5% 6% % 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% % % 6% 6% % 2% % 5%
3 e e [ « [ . . . 0 . n
Fairly unlikely (2) 2 20 9 20 5 4 10 10 3 2 2 2 13 1 3 1 4 13 3 6 1 1 2 2 15 2 2 15 1 9 19 2 8 6 13 3 4 n 8
3% % 2% 6% % 1% 8% 5% 2% 1% % 1% 5% - % 5% 2% 5% % % 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% % 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% % 2% % % 3% 3% 2%
eruke e £ N N s . . . B .
Verv unlikely (1) 2 1 10 2 10 2 4 7 8 2 2 - 8 6 4 5 8 a 3 5 - 3 19 a 9 1 1 13 u 9 1 16 7 a 7 1 7 10 3
2% 2% 2% % 3% . 3% % % 1% 1% - 3% 2% 2% % 3% % 1% 3% - % 2% 3% 1% % 1% % 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
i f v [ i L . . v . B . n
Certain not to (0) 3 15 8 1u 9 2 3 9 5 4 2 - 9 3 a 7 4 7 B 2 1 3 2 - 9 1n 3 10 13 8 15 1 12 5 5 - - 4 8
2% 3% 2% % 2% 1% 2% % % 2% % - % 1% 2% % % % 2% 2% % % % - % % 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - - % 2%
3 v v 3 v . . . .
Prefer not to sav a 4 1 4 1 - 2 1 1 - - - 1 2 - 1 - 3 1 - - - 3 1 2 - 2 2 2 - 4 2 2 - 1 - 2 - 1
» 1% » 1% » - 2% 1% » - - - » 1% - . - 1% 1% - - - . 1% . - 2% 1% . - 1% » 1% - . - 1% - .
e . . 3 .
Don'tknow 15 6 9 7 6 2 a 4 3 3 2 - a 4 1 6 B 2 6 1 1 1 15 1 8 7 - 3 12 5 10 5 10 4 5 2 . 2 5
% 1% 2% 2% 2% . % 2% 2% 2% % - % 1% * % 2% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 2% . % 2% - % 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% % 2% 2% B % 1%
v v " . . . [ .
NET Certain to / Verv Likelv 893 418 462 21 347 305 % 152 164 183 152 153 231 280 189 194 27 25 203 19 46 83 750 143 535 254 104 237 657 295 599 559 33 287 251 61 12 349 n
84% 81% 88% 4% 89% 89% 70% 6% 7% 90% 85% 95% 81% 90% 84% 81% 85% 82% 84% 81% 93% 89% 83% 89% 87% 8% 88% 79% 86% 85% 8% 83% 86% 89% 83% 85% 79% 87% 89%
3 oGk oG o6k oG oG oerGHIK e . . z 3 b K .
NET Very Unikely / Certain not to 6 2% 18 23 19 4 7 16 13 6 4 - 7 9 8 2 2 1 8 7 1 7 a2 4 18 2 4 23 3 7 29 27 19 9 2 1 7 13 1
% % 3% % 5% 1% 5% % 7% % 2% - % % a% 5% % % 3% 5% 1% % 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 8% 3% 5% % % 5% 3% % % 5% 3% 3%
e f v o e o v . . v . B .
Net Diff (728~ B28) 847 392 a4 218 328 301 8 135 150 178 149 153 23 m 181 183 205 m 195 12 5 76 708 139 517 230 101 214 633 278 570 532 315 278 239 60 105 336 361
80% 6% 84% 67% 84% 88% 65% 68% 80% 88% 83% 95% 75% 87% 81% 76% 81% 8% 81% 76% 91% 82% 79% 87% 84% 0% 85% 72% 83% 81% 80% 79% 81% 86% 79% 4% 4% 83% 86%
NET Certain to / Likely 966 61 89 273 361 332 104 169 169 192 2 160 250 295 m 208 234 25 m 132 a7 85 814 152 570 284 12 256 710 313 652 616 350 305 270 67 129 376 395
91% 89% 93% 83% 92% 97% 82% 84% 89% 95% 96% 99% 8% 95% 95% 87% 92% 89% 92% 90% 94% 91% 90% 95% 93% 87% 94% 86% 93% 91% 91% 92% 90% 94% 89% 92% 91% 93% 94%
o6k oEGH! oecH DGHI DEFSHY e e . . z . b i .
NET Unikelv / Certain not to 75 45 27 a3 u 8 17 2% 16 8 6 2 3 10 1 23 16 2 12 13 2 7 68 7 ] 36 s 8 37 2% a8 a7 28 15 2 4 1 2 19
% 9% 5% 13% 6% % 13% 13% 9% a% % 1% 1% E 5% 10% 6% % 5% % % E3 8% % 5% 1% % 13% 5% % 7% % 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% %
c e L v e e " o N . . v . . .
Net Diff (738 - B38) 891 416 62 230 337 32 &7 143 152 185 166 158 219 285 201 185 218 21 210 19 a5 78 746 145 537 247 106 218 673 287 604 568 2 290 244 63 18 350 377
8% 80% 88% 70% 86% 95% 69% 7% 81% 91% 93% 98% 7% 91% 90% 8% 86% 80% 87% 81% 90% 83% 83% 90% 87% 6% 89% 73% 88% 83% 84% 85% 83% 90% 81% 87% 83% 87% 90%
Mean a.47 434 4.60 417 456 264 415 218 4.8 463 453 476 433 466 2.6 438 247 439 456 437 a77 440 243 465 456 a2 458 a2 456 448 446 403 453 457 244 459 242 453 459
3 06K oGt o6H oG OGH  DEFGHIK e A . w z 3 3 -
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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1-19-01009-39 - 25th - 28th September 2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
~.you were told by NHS Test and Trace that you had been in close contact with someone who has tested positive

Q3A. How likely or unlikely would you be to stay at home and self-isolate —if this was also the law in Scotland / Wales - if.
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Certain to (5) 580 29 321 149 1 220 54 95 99 12 14 106 153 191 19 18 132 142 138 8 E 50 81 100 363 153 64 140 41 194 386 354 27 186 160 4 ” 236 243
55% 8% 1% 6% 4% 65% 43% a8% 52% 55% 64% 6% 53% 61% 53% 9% 52% 52% 57% 57% 69% 54% 53% 62% 59% a7% 54% 7% 58% 56% 54% 3% 58% 57% 53% 61% 54% 8% 58%
3 06 oEGH! 06 oGH  oeGH 3 ar . z . b .
Verv likely (4) 238 125 m 75 9% 67 2 s 52 44 " 3 65 65 51 57 63 58 51 2 8 2% 209 30 123 8 3 76 163 76 162 163 76 68 7 14 27 88 100
2% 2% 2% 2% 25% 20% 25% 2% 7% 2% 19% 2% 2% 2% 2% 20% 25% 2% 21% 2% 16% 28% 2% 18% 20% 26% 27% 25% 21% 2% 23% 20% 19% 2% 25% 20% 19% 2% 2%
Fairlv likely (3) 123 67 54 8 39 36 20 29 21 Y 16 19 28 2 30 3 2 38 21 19 2 10 106 Y 67 a 1 a3 80 0 8 73 3 a3 33 7 2 a4 38
2% 13% 10% 15% 10% 10% 15% 14% 1% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 13% 1% 13% 1% 9% 13% 5% 1% 2% 10% 1% 13% 2% 14% 10% 1% 2% 1% 13% 13% 1% 10% 16% 1% 9%
s . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 4 31 15 2 14 8 10 1 a 10 6 2 19 2 8 7 8 7 13 a 3 1 a 6 30 2 4 19 27 n 35 37 9 8 16 5 1 2 16
a% 6% 3% 7% a% 2% 8% 7% 2% 5% 3% 1% % % a% 3% 3% 6% 5% % 6% 1% 5% % 5% % % 6% % 3% 5% 6% % 3% 5% % 8% 5% %
c En AL f . . . e . N
Verv unlikely (1) 2 15 5 1 6 5 5 6 4 2 5 - 5 6 6 6 5 9 3 a - 1 19 3 8 1 - 7 15 7 15 18 4 5 8 1 3 9 5
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 2% % 1% % - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
3 v v L v . . v . .
Certain not to (0) 14 9 5 5 9 - 2 3 3 6 - - 6 1 2 5 4 1 6 1 1 1 1 - 6 5 3 8 6 6 8 6 8 3 3 - 1 1 6
% 2% % 2% 2% - % 2% 2% 3% - - 2% . % 2% % . 2% 1% % 1% 2% - % 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 1% - 1% . 1%
v [ B v B 3 . . . B .
Prefer not to sav 5 3 2 3 - 2 2 1 - - 2 - 2 1 2 - 1 3 - - - 1 5 - 5 - - 1 4 1 5 3 2 2 - 1 - - 2
1% 1% » 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% . 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - » 1% » 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - 1%
v € . . . M
Don'tknow 31 17 13 1u 17 3 a 7 5 1 3 1 8 4 6 13 9 7 9 2 2 2 2 5 12 17 1 5 % 10 2n 15 16 9 9 - 1 6 10
3% 3% 2% 3% % 1% % % % 6% % . % 1% % 5% % % % 1% % 2% % % 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 3% - B 2% 2%
3 [ v 3 3 N . . v . .
NET Certain to / Verv Likelv 819 E 433 2 307 287 8 139 150 157 148 139 218 256 170 175 195 200 190 16 a2 77 689 130 485 27 97 215 603 270 549 516 302 253 234 58 104 323 343
7% 2% 82% 69% 78% 84% 67% 69% 80% 7% 83% 86% 76% 82% 76% 3% 77% 73% 79% 79% 85% 82% 77% 81% 79% 2% 81% 72% 79% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 80% 73% 80% 82%
3 oGk oG o6k 06 o6k oeGHI 3 . . z . b .
NET Very Unikely / Certain not to 36 2 10 16 15 5 7 10 8 8 5 - 1 7 8 1 8 10 9 5 1 2 33 3 1 19 3 15 2n 13 3 2 2 7 1 1 4 9 1
3% % 2% % % 1% 5% 5% a% % % - a% 2% % % % % % % 1% £ % 2% 2% % 2% 5% % % % % % 2% % 1% % 2% %
3 3 v v o 3 L v . . v . .
Net Diff (728~ B28) 783 350 a3 208 292 283 7 129 143 149 144 139 207 249 162 164 187 190 180 11 a 7 656 127 an 218 % 200 583 257 525 492 2091 26 23 57 100 314 333
74% 68% 80% 64% 75% 83% 62% 64% 76% 73% 80% 86% 73% 80% 73% 69% 73% 69% 75% 76% 83% 79% 73% 79% 7% 67% 79% 7% % 75% 3% 3% 75% 76% 4% 79% 70% 8% 79%
NET Certain to / Likely 941 a1 86 273 346 323 105 168 2 174 164 159 26 288 200 208 27 238 210 135 a4 87 795 146 553 278 11 258 683 310 632 590 352 296 267 65 126 367 381
89% 85% 92% 83% 8% 95% 83% 84% 91% 86% 92% 98% 86% 92% 89% 87% 89% 86% 87% 92% 89% 93% 8% 91% 90% 85% 93% 86% 90% 90% 88% 88% 90% 92% 88% 90% 89% 91% 91%
3 oeGH 06 06 DERGHIK e . . z 3 .
NET Unikelv / Certain not to 8 56 2 40 2 13 16 2 12 17 10 2 20 19 16 18 17 27 2 10 4 3 7 9 a4 2 7 34 48 2 58 62 27 16 2% 6 15 31 27
8% 1% 5% 2% 8% a% 13% 2% 6% 9% 6% 1% 10% % % E3 % 10% 9% 7% 8% 3% 8% % % 10% 6% 1% 6% % 8% % 5% 5% 9% % 1% % 6%
c En 3 v " 3 v 3 . . . B . . "
Net Diff (738 - B38) 859 385 61 3 316 310 89 143 160 156 154 156 216 269 184 190 210 211 188 125 0 8 ) 137 509 26 108 24 635 285 574 528 31 280 240 59 11 336 355
81% 75% 88% 7% 81% 91% 0% 2% 85% 7% 86% 97% 76% 86% 8% 80% 83% % 8% 85% 81% 90% 80% 86% 83% 75% 87% 75% 83% 83% 80% 79% 85% 87% 80% 82% 78% 83% 84%
Mean 428 408 4.40 4.00 428 246 395 203 423 424 282 451 418 436 423 415 422 415 425 427 247 433 421 4.40 432 408 426 4.0 433 426 423 419 431 432 421 434 414 430 433
) 06 DEGH) 06 06 oK oEGH e . z 3 .
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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1-19-01009-39 - 25th - 28th September 2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3B. How likely or unlikely would you be to stay at home and self-isolate if you arrived in the UK from a country that was not exempt from these rules?
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Certain to (5) 579 239 329 135 234 210 50 85 10 124 101 109 154 193 m 121 142 150 125 74 28 60 a77 102 358 153 68 149 a29 195 383 352 27 187 169 37 ” 236 238
55% 6% 63% 2% 0% 61% 30% 3% 8% 61% 56% 67% 4% 62% 50% 51% 56% 54% 52% 51% 55% 65% 53% 64% 8% a7% 57% 50% 56% 57% 54% 52% 58% 8% 56% 52% 51% 8% 57%
3 o6H o o6H o o6H oG or . . w z . .
Verv likely (4) 175 93 81 68 62 5 2 2 2 29 2 20 55 5 35 0 31 2 9 2% 10 7 155 20 % 65 20 55 120 68 107 125 50 50 a7 13 2 67 63
17% 18% 15% 2% 16% 13% 20% 2% 7% 14% 14% 2% 19% 15% 16% 7% 2% 15% 20% 18% 20% 18% 7% 2% 15% 20% 7% 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 13% 15% 16% 18% 7% 7% 15%
3 L 3 a . . v . e e .
Fairlv likely (3) 93 58 35 a7 2 2 20 27 10 1u 1 10 30 2 2 19 2 2 19 20 2 8 &7 6 49 36 8 31 62 2 67 65 29 2 30 7 13 39 35
9% 1% % 14% 6% % 16% 14% 5% 6% 8% 6% 10% % 1% 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% % % 10% % 8% 1% 7% 10% 8% % 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% % 9% 10% 8%
< eruL e el . . x . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 54 28 2 31 10 2 2 19 B H 10 2 1 10 7 2 15 18 6 7 6 1 2 1 2 19 5 18 36 14 0 a 13 13 16 1 1 7 7
5% 5% 5% 10% 3% % 10% 10% 3% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 7% 5% 6% % 6% 5% % 6% 6% 3% % 5% 1% 10% % %
el v e e v N s . . . hi
Verv unlikely (1) 29 Y 1 10 10 9 4 6 3 6 8 1 8 7 8 6 9 8 7 3 - 1 2% 3 7 9 2 10 19 10 20 2 7 5 10 2 5 10 13
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% % 1% 3% 2% % 3% % 3% 3% % - 1% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% % 3% 3%
v . . . B
Certain not to (0) u 15 10 9 1 5 2 6 6 4 2 4 10 6 a 5 B 10 6 3 1 - 2 5 1 8 5 8 17 8 16 15 9 7 2 2 2 5 1u
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 2% % 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% % - 2% % 2% 2% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 3%
Prefer not to sav 6 6 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 3 1 1 1 2 3 - 1 - - 6 - 1 5 1 1 5 2 4 a 2 3 2 - 1 - 3
1% 1% » 1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% - . 1% . 1% . 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - . 1% . » 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
. . v . .
Don'tknow 100 61 36 23 a2 35 12 1 2 27 19 16 13 29 2 35 27 2 2 2 4 6 8 13 58 3 10 27 73 2 i 4 54 27 2 10 9 2 a
9% 2% % 7% 1% 10% 10% 5% 1% 10% 1% 10% % 9% 10% 15% 1% % 2% 8% 8% 6% 10% E3 9% 10% 8% % 10% 6% 1% % 14% % 8% 13% 6% % 10%
c M ™ M . . . a [ .
NET Certain to / Verv Likelv 754 333 410 203 296 255 75 128 143 153 126 128 209 28 16 161 173 191 174 101 Ed 77 632 122 448 218 88 205 549 263 490 an 277 237 27 51 97 303 301
71% 64% 78% 62% 76% 75% 59% 64% 75% 6% 70% 80% 73% 6% 65% 67% 68% 70% 72% 69% 75% 83% 70% 76% 73% 67% 4% 69% 2% 6% 69% 1% 7% 73% 2% 70% 68% 75% 2%
3 oGk oG o6k oG ofGH or . asr . . .
NET Very Unikely / Certain not to 54 2 20 19 20 1 6 13 9 1 9 5 18 13 2 1 15 18 13 6 1 1 6 8 29 7 8 7 36 18 36 38 16 2 2 a 8 16 23
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Q4. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if atall, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you test positive? - Summary
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Q4. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you test positive? - In order to go to work

Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Gender
Total Male  Female 1834 3558 5575
») () © (0) ] (F)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 341
Completelv acceptable (5) 46 2% 20 23 1 9
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< ERL v
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Completely unacceptable (0) 557 227 320 123 239 195
53% aa% 61% 38% 61% 57%
® oG+ oGH
Prefer not to sav 1 3 8 9 1 1
1% N 2% 3% . N
e
Don'tknow a1 2 15 14 16 10
a% 5% 3% 4% a% 3%
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Age Social grade Region
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Q4. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you test positive? - In order to see family or friends

Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Gender
Total Male  Female 1834 3558 5575
») () © (0) ] (F)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 341
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Age Social grade Region
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Q4. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you test positive? - In order to go to school or university

Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Gender
Total Male  Female 1834 3558 5575
») () © (0) ] (F)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 341
Completelv acceptable (5) 35 21 1 16 1 B
3% 2% 3% 5% a% 1%
F
Very acceptable (4) 47 28 19 31 3 10
a% 5% a% 9% 2% 3%
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< e
Verv unacceptable (1) 140 7 67 a6 a8 6
13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Completely unacceptable (0) 590 239 339 123 255 212
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Age Social grade Region
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19 18
5% 4%
40 a0
10% 10%
3 35
8% 8%
2 55
10% 13%
25 244
61% 58%
1 -
1 17
3% 4%
30 29
7% 7%
287 299
1% 71%
258 2n
-64% -64%
70 69
17% 16%
321 334
80% 80%
251 -265
-62% -63%
092 0.92
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Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q4. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you test positive? - In order to care for friends or family who live in a different household
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Comoletely acceptable (5) 69 40 2 25 2 2 8 Y 2 1u u 10 21 19 18 u 18 16 1 15 4 6 62 7 39 2 6 2 8 2 a7 49 20 17 2 5 9 29 2
6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% % % 10% 7% % 7% % 6% % 5% % 6% 6% 7% % 5% 5% 8% % 7% % 5%
s . . . .
Verv acceptable (4) 63 44 18 30 18 15 7 13 1 7 9 H 2 17 1 1 13 7 13 6 4 1 57 6 36 2 2 2 a 16 a7 3 20 14 3 5 9 20 20
6% 8% 3% 9% 5% % 14% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% % 7% 2% 6% % 6% 8% % % 5% 5% % 6% 5% % 8% % 7% % 5%
c e oerHIL . ar a . .
Fairly acceptable (3) 180 102 75 7 50 60 31 38 2 27 3 2 a9 50 a2 39 53 51 3 2 7 18 153 27 105 56 19 52 127 59 121 134 6 55 a2 10 38 65 ”
7% 20% 14% 21% 13% 18% 25% 19% 2% 13% 19% 16% 7% 16% 19% 16% 2% 18% 13% 1% 14% 19% 7% 7% 7% 7% 16% 18% 7% 7% 7% 20% 2% 7% 14% 14% 27% 16% 7%
3 o e s . . . 0 . i
Fairly unacceptable (2) 134 76 58 8 s a 7 30 18 27 15 2% E] 37 36 27 0 30 2 23 3 10 17 7 70 8 16 39 9 39 9 76 58 4 39 7 19 a4 52
13% 15% 1% 15% 12% 2% 14% 15% 10% 13% 8% 16% 12% 2% 16% 1% 16% 1% 2% 15% 7% 1% 13% 1% 1% 15% 13% 13% 12% 1% 13% 1% 15% 14% 13% % 13% 1% 2%
. . . . B
Verv unacceptable (1) 153 66 8 6 55 52 15 31 28 27 ) 18 a4 a 3 3 2% 36 a4 30 7 u 133 20 79 6 23 6 107 55 98 99 54 53 a 6 15 a7 67
14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 2% 15% 15% 13% 19% 1% 15% 13% 15% 14% 10% 13% 18% 20% 15% 1% 15% 12% 13% 14% 2% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 17% 14% % 10% 12% 16%
v a a . . 2 .
Completely unaccentable (0) 393 154 29 87 2 133 2 63 8 87 67 66 100 130 7 86 88 13 % a 2 36 319 7 252 102 39 106 287 130 263 239 150 13 120 3 49 174 156
7% 30% 4% 27% 4% 39% 19% 31% 5% 3% 38% a1% 35% a2% 3% 36% 35% a1% 37% 30% as% 39% 35% a6% a% 31% 33% 36% 38% 38% 37% 36% 0% 35% 0% a8% 34% 3% 37%
3 s oGk 06 06 o6k oG 06 06 T . . w z . .
Prefer not to sav 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 -
N . . . . . % . R . R . R . R . 1% . R . R . . . . 1% R . . . . . R . . . . . .
Don'tknow 66 33 31 20 27 20 12 8 10 17 10 10 18 16 7 % 16 13 2 9 3 1 58 9 3 % 9 2 55 2 a 2 38 2 12 5 3 14 3
6% 6% 6% 6% % 6% % % 5% E3 6% 6% 6% % % 1% 6% 5% 10% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 5% E3 8% % 7% % 6% % 10% % % % 2% 3% 7%
o v v v . . . [ K . i
NET Completely / Very accentable 132 84 a7 55 a 35 2 30 2 18 2 15 a2 36 2 2 30 2 2 2 7 18 18 13 75 8 8 3 8 37 9% 92 0 31 a7 10 19 59 )
12% 16% % 7% 10% 10% 20% 15% 2% 9% 1% 10% 15% 1% 13% 1% 2% 2% 10% 14% 1% 19% 13% E3 2% 15% 7% 14% 2% 1% 13% 14% 10% 10% 15% 14% 13% 15% 10%
c e = . s a . " .
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 546 220 314 133 27 185 0 9 14 114 101 8 144 12 10 120 14 149 133 73 30 a7 452 % 331 148 67 152 394 184 361 338 208 166 161 a 63 21 2
51% 3% 60% 1% 58% 4% 31% 7% 60% 56% 56% 52% 50% 55% 49% 50% 5% 4% 55% 50% 60% 51% 50% 8% 4% 5% 56% 1% 52% 53% 51% 50% 53% 1% 53% 56% as% 55% 53%
3 s o6k 06 06 o6H 06 06 06 a . . z . .
Net Diff (728~ B28) 414 136 268 78 186 -150 RN 63 -9 -9 81 -68 -102 136 81 -95 84 116 -110 52 23 29 334 80 256 100 59 -110 304 147 267 246 168 135 114 30 a5 -162 180
9% 26%  -S1%  24% 8% -ad%  -11% 3% -48%  47%  AS%  A2%  36% 4% 36%  -A0%  -33%  -42%  -A6%  -35%  -46% 3% 3% SO%  42%  30% 9% 37%  40%  -43%  37% 3% -43%  -42%  38% %% 31% a0%  -43%
NET Acceptable 312 186 21 125 91 95 57 68 a7 a 53 a2 91 86 7 65 8 83 55 2 1 36 m I 181 104 27 95 27 97 215 26 8 8 88 2 57 124 14
29% 36% 2% 38% 2% 28% 5% 3% 25% 2% 30% 26% 32% 27% 32% 7% 33% 30% 2% 28% 28% 38% 30% 25% 29% 2% 2% 2% 28% 28% 30% 3% 2% 7% 29% 28% 0% 31% 7%
3 el DR & s . s . e . n
NET Unaccentable 680 296 373 181 273 26 57 123 132 141 116 110 177 209 146 148 154 179 162 % ] 57 569 11 01 195 8 191 488 23 457 a13 266 213 199 a7 8 265 275
4% 57% 71% 55% 70% 6% 5% 62% 70% 69% 65% 68% 62% 67% 65% 62% 60% 65% 67% 65% 66% 61% 63% 69% 65% 60% 70% 64% 64% 65% 64% 62% 68% 66% 6% 66% 58% 66% 65%
] s 06 06 06 06 06 G 06 . . . i .
NET Diff (T38 - B38) -368 110 251 55 182 31 . 55 85 97 63 68 86 124 75 83 71 96 107 54 19 21 298 70 21 91 56 -7 2 126 242 -187 -181 127 REtY 27 25 141 -160
3% 2% 48% 7% 4% 3% N 8% s g% 3% -a2% 0% 0% 4% 35%  28%  35%  -ad% 7% 38%  23% 3% -ad%  36%  28% 7% 3% 36% 3% 3% 28% 4% 39% 3% 3% -18% 3% 38%
Mean 157 187 130 195 133 148 223 179 134 131 150 145 166 145 168 151 170 150 138 172 141 174 162 129 150 175 141 165 154 150 160 167 138 151 158 141 181 153 149
3 s e E s . X v 6 B
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q5. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating i you are told you have been in close contact with someone who has tested positive? - Summary
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at
all do you think each of the following reasons
e for breaking the law and not self-isolating
if you are told you have been i close contact
ith someone who has tested positive?

Inordertc
care for
s or
Inordertc  family

Inordertc  goto  wholive ir
Inorder tc see family school or  a different
&0 towork or friends university.household

) ®) © ©
Unweighted base 1060 1060 1060 1060
Weighted base 1060 1060 1060 1060
Completely accentable (5) 8 33 s 61
a% 3% a% 6%
B B
Verv acceptable (41 59 55 a7 83
6% % a% 8%
sac
Fairlv acceotable (3] 120 89 131 212
1% 8% 2% 20%
B B sac
Fairlv unacceotable (2) 140 183 123 183
% 1% 1% 1%
a8
Verv unacceotable (11 168 19 165 147
6% 1% le%  la%
aco
Comoletely unacceptable (01 463 %0 a87 293
as aex asx% 8%
o o o
Prefer not to sav 6 i 3 3
% . . .
Don't know. 57 50 61 78
5% 5% % 7%
B a8
NET Comoletelv / Verv acceotable 106 88 91 183
10% 8% 0% 18%
e
NET Comoletelv / Very unaccestable: 631 685 652 430
0% 6% e 42%
o aco o
Net Diff (128 - 628) 524 598 561 297
ag%  sex  s: 28%
NET Acceotable 27 177 2 356
a% % a% %
8 B e
NET Unacceotable m 829 775 623
% e T se%
o aco o
NET Diff (738 - B38) 544 652 553 267
s1%  e% s 2%
Mean 129 113 122 182
ac 8 o
ts of the i i it 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q5. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you are told you have been in close contact with someone who has tested positive? - In order to go to work
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Comoletely acceptable (5) 48 33 13 2 15 u 7 15 10 5 3 8 1 8 16 10 13 2 3 9 5 5 39 8 20 2 3 14 3 16 2 2 6 13 2 2 8 17 2
% 6% 3% 7% % 3% 6% 8% 5% % 2% 5% 5% % 7% % 5% 3 1% % 1% 5% % 5% 3% % 3% 5% % 5% % 6% 1% % % 3% 6% % 5%
< i 3 v N s s s . v . 0 B
Verv acceptable (4) 59 2 27 29 16 1 13 16 2 4 9 H 13 27 9 16 16 7 12 10 3 1 51 8 33 23 3 2 39 13 s 0 19 18 19 2 10 18 2
6% 6% 5% 9% a% % 10% 8% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 7% a% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 6% 5% 5% 7% % % 5% % 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% % 5%
e I En " s . . . .
Fairly acceptable (3) 120 84 36 51 39 30 2 27 16 23 21 10 0 29 25 2 37 2 30 16 4 8 10 10 65 0 15 38 82 37 8 82 39 35 37 1 18 a3 6
1% 16% % 15% 10% 9% 19% 14% 9% 1% 1% 6% 14% 9% 1% 1% 14% % 13% 1% 9% % 2% % 1% 12% 13% 13% 1% 1% 2% 12% 10% 1% 2% 15% 13% 1% 1%
3 e L e L . . x . .
Fairly unacceptable (2) 140 76 59 61 38 a u 37 2 17 7 2 a5 8 18 0 2 30 7 19 4 18 123 7 78 a7 15 a % 57 8 99 a a4 2 9 7n 54 50
13% 15% 1% 19% 10% 2% 19% 19% 1% 9% 10% 15% 16% 2% 8% 7% 16% 1% 1% 13% 8% 20% 1% 1% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17% 12% 15% 1% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 2%
e e ek v o o . . . . .
Verv unacceptable (1) 168 n 94 39 7 58 1 2 3 38 30 29 a7 51 3 37 36 55 38 2 6 u 133 35 99 a3 25 51 17 52 16 103 65 63 a4 6 18 60 8
16% 14% 18% 12% 18% 7% 1% 12% 18% 19% 7% 18% 7% 16% 15% 15% 14% 20% 16% 15% 13% 12% 15% 2% 16% 13% 1% 7% 15% 15% 16% 15% 7% 19% 15% 8% 13% 15% 19%
o o . . w . i .
Completely unaccentable (0) 463 190 266 101 189 173 20 7 88 102 % 83 112 150 112 89 97 21 11 63 2% s 388 75 285 123 55 21 302 157 306 277 186 136 133 35 65 193 184
4% 37% 1% 31% 8% 51% 2% 35% 6% 50% 50% 52% 39% 8% 50% 37% 38% 4% 6% 3% 52% a8% 3% a7% 6% 38% 6% a% as% 5% 3% a% 8% a2% aa% 9% 6% 8% aa%
3 s oGk oG G o6k oG o6k oG e e . . z . .
Prefer not to sav 6 3 3 1 - a 1 - - - 3 2 1 - 2 2 3 1 1 - - - 3 2 2 3 1 - 6 3 3 a 2 2 2 - B 2 1
1% 1% 1% . - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% » - 1% 1% 1% . . - - - . 1% . 1% 1% - 1% 1% . 1% . 1% 1% - . 1% .
¢ ¢ . . . .
Don'tknow 57 2% 2 2% 3 10 15 9 9 1 8 1 13 16 9 19 1 13 19 8 1 5 51 6 2 23 2 13 3 1n 6 2 33 2 10 6 1 17 1
5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% % 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% % % E3 % 5% 8% 6% 2% % 6% % 5% 7% 2% % 6% 3% 6% % 8% % 3% % 1% % 3%
L v v oEFHIKL v v 3 . . a . a [ u
NET Completely / Very accentable 106 65 0 51 31 2 2 31 2 9 12 13 7 29 2 % 2 29 15 19 8 6 % 16 53 a7 6 3 7 2 7 81 2 31 31 4 18 " ]
10% 13% 8% 16% 8% 7% 16% 16% 2% 5% 6% E3 % 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 13% 16% 6% 10% 10% 9% 14% 5% 1% 9% % 1% 12% 6% 10% 10% 5% 13% % 10%
c £ ) e £ o s s . v . . .
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 631 262 360 139 260 21 a4 9% 2 139 19 12 160 201 15 125 133 176 149 8 2 56 521 109 384 167 80 2 458 208 a2 380 250 198 178 a 8 253 265
60% 51% 68% 3% 66% 68% 34% a8% 64% 69% 66% 69% 56% 64% 65% 3% 52% 64% 62% 8% 65% 60% 8% 68% 63% 51% 67% 58% 60% 60% 59% 7% 64% 61% 59% 7% 58% 63% 63%
3 s o6k oG 06 o6H oG o6H oG e 3 a . . w z 3 i .
Net Diff (728~ B28) 524 197 320 88 229 207 2 65 99 130 108 -99 132 a7 120 99 104 146 134 65 2 -50 431 -3 331 120 74 138 -386 179 345 299 225 167 147 37 65 218 222
9% 38%  -61%  27%  -S8%  -61%  -19% 3%  -S2%  -64%  60%  62% 6% 55%  54%  -A2% 1% -53%  -S6%  -4d%  -49%  -54%  -a8%  -S8% A% 7% 62% 6% S1%  52% 8% -AS%  S8%  -52%  -49%  -52%  -46%  -54%  -53%
NET Acceptable 27 149 76 102 7 54 a4 58 38 2 2 2 67 57 50 52 65 54 a5 35 2 1 201 2 18 87 2n 7 150 66 161 163 64 66 68 15 36 7 89
2% 20% 14% 31% 18% 16% 34% 29% 20% 16% 18% 14% 23% 18% 2% 2% 26% 20% 19% 2% 25% 15% 2% 16% 19% 7% 18% 2% 20% 19% 2% 2% 16% 20% 2% 2% 25% 19% 21%
3 e e . . v . e .
NET Unaccentable m 339 a19 201 298 m 68 133 141 157 136 136 204 239 162 165 174 206 176 103 ¥ 7 644 126 462 m 9 213 558 265 506 479 292 23 o 51 104 307 315
73% 6% 80% 61% 76% 80% 53% 6% 75% 7% 76% 84% 72% 6% 73% 69% 69% 75% 73% 0% 74% 80% 72% 79% 75% 65% 80% 1% 3% 7% 7% 72% 75% 75% 3% 70% 3% 76% 75%
] s ooH oG 06 06 oG 06 oEFGHI . . z 3 . .
NET Diff (T38 - B38) 544 -190 343 -99 227 218 2 75 -103 124 104 14 137 182 112 13 -109 -152 131 68 2 -60 -a4a -100 343 127 74 141 -403 -199 345 316 28 176 -153 36 68 230 226
1% 7% 6% 30%  S8% 6% -19% 3%  55% 6% -58% 0%  -48%  -58%  -S0%  -47%  -43%  55%  -54% 6%  -49%  -65%  -49%  -63%  56%  39%  -62% 7%  53%  -58%  48% 7%  58%  55%  51%  49%  48%  57% 5%
Mean 129 158 099 178 110 104 198 167 123 097 104 104 139 113 122 142 149 123 111 140 133 114 131 112 118 156 111 139 124 124 131 142 104 128 131 116 139 117 127
3 s G e . N ~ s . A B B
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Gender
Total Male  Female 1834 3558 5575
») () © (0) ] (F)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 341
Completelv acceptable (5) 33 19 3 17 9 7
3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
€
Very acceptable (4) 55 37 17 35 1 8
5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2%
< EFUL
Fairly accentable (3) 89 53 34 as 2 19
8% 10% 7% 13% 7% 5%
c EFUKL
Fairly unacceptable (2) 143 85 54 45 2 56
13% 16% 10% 14% 1% 16%
< €
Verv unacceptable (1) 19 100 91 52 7 70
18% 20% 17% 16% 19% 2%
Completely unacceptable (0) 490 192 292 11 a1 169
6% 37% 56% 34% 54% 50%
® oG+ oGH
Prefer not to sav 4 2 3 3 - 2
. . 1% 1% - N
Don'tknow 50 28 2 20 20 10
5% 5% a% 6% 5% 3%
L
NET Completely / Very acceptable 88 56 30 53 20 15
8% 1% 6% 16% 5% 5%
< EFUKL
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 686 293 383 163 284 239
65% 57% 73% 50% 73% 70%
B oGH oGH
Net Diff (T28 - B28) -598 237 353 -110 265 224
-56% -46% -67% -34% -68% -66%
NET Acceptable 177 109 64 97 6 34
17% 2% 12% 30% 12% 10%
c EFUKL
NET Unacceptable 829 378 437 208 326 295
78% 73% 83% 63% 83% 87%
8 0GH o6
NET Diff (T38 - B38) 652 -269 373 -110 281 261
-62% 52% 1% -34% 2% 7%
Mean 113 138 087 165 087 093
c EFUKL
Overlap formulae used
i oo 00
1007)

1824

e

15%
e

168
ErL
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Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q5. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you are told you have been in close contact with someone who has tested positive? - In order to see family or friends

Quarantine

Age Social grade Region
2534 3544 4554 5568 6575 AB ca [=] DE North South  London
(H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m
193 180 207 114 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150
200 189 203 180 161 285 312 224 239 254 275 201 147
14 5 4 3 4 8 8 7 10 1 6 6 5
7% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 2%

ERK
20 5 5 2 7 2 16 9 10 16 15 10 7
10% 3% 3% 1% 4% 7% 5% a% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5%
EFUKL F
29 1n 15 9 9 32 14 19 2 32 2 10 14
14% 6% 7% 5% % 1% 2% 9% 10% 13% 9% % 9%
EFUKL N N U s s
23 21 21 32 2 37 a3 32 31 a 30 28 21
12% 1% 10% 18% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% 1% 12% 14%
31 39 34 2 30 8 60 39 8 2 55 8 28
15% 2% 17% 23% 18% 17% 19% 17% 20% 17% 20% 20% 19%
7 100 110 85 84 125 157 111 98 101 133 120 61
37% 53% 54% 7% 52% 4% 50% 50% 1% 0% 8% 50% 2%
oGH oGH 06 o6 P a
2 - - 1 1 - 2 - 2 1 M 1 1
1% - - 1% N - 1% - 1% . N . 1%
8 7 13 7 3 16 1 7 16 10 12 18 9
% % 6% % 2% 6% % 3% 7% 4% % 8% 6%
L v v
33 10 10 5 1 28 2 16 20 27 21 16 13
17% 5% 5% 3% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 1% 8% 7% 9%
EFUKL F
105 140 145 125 114 173 218 150 146 143 188 168 89
52% 74% 1% 70% 70% 61% 70% 67% 61% 56% 68% 70% 61%
oGH oGH oGH oG we a a
72 -130 -135 -121 -103 -145 194 -134 126 -116 -167 -152 76
-36% -69% 67% -67% -64% 51% 62% -60% 53% -a6% 61% -63% 52%
62 2 25 14 20 60 38 35 a4 59 a5 25 27
31% 1% 12% 8% 12% 2% 12% 16% 18% 23% 16% 1% 18%
EFUKL F N N s s
128 161 165 157 138 210 261 182 177 184 218 19% 110
64% 85% 82% 88% 85% 73% 83% 81% 74% 73% 79% 81% 75%
0GH o6 0GH o6 we a
66 -140 141 -143 -118 -150 223 -147 133 -125 173 171 -83
33% -74% -69% -80% 73% -53% 71% -66% -56% -49% -63% 7% 57%
163 088 0386 090 097 125 098 107 124 140 106 091 123
EFUKL . N N RSV
This work ied out in with the f the i quality standard for

Wales
(O]

150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Scotland
)

Urban / Rural
Urban  Rural
w) )
895 165
900 160
30 3
3% 2%
50 5
6% 3%
80 8
9% 5%
120 23
13% 14%
164 32
18% 20%
407 83
5% 52%
N B
2 6
5% %
80 8
9% 5%
571 115
63% 72%
-491 -107
-55% 67%
160 16
18% 10%

x
691 138
7% 86%
w
531 121
-59% -76%
117 090
X

-59%

Marital Status

136

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Sevarated present

(@)
17

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(b)
281

299

189
63%

-160
-54%

19%

231

a7
-58%

No

children

present
()
779

-58%

16%

508
79%

78
-63%

Education

Non- N
Graduate eraduate Working  working

345

205
-59%

(e)

599

5%

18%

549
7%

424
-59%

2019 Vote
Liberal
Conservati Democrat
ve abour s
(&) (h) (0]
702 358 313 321 76
670 390 323 302 7
2 7 8 10 -
% 2% 3% 3% -
a1 1 18 17 5
6% 4% 5% 6% 7%
52 37 2 2 2
8% 9% 7% % 3%
104 39 8 a3 9
16% 10% 15% 14% 12%
N .
131 65 67 50 1
20% 7% 21% 7% 15%
289 201 148 151 36
3% 52% 6% 50% 51%
B .
3 1 1 2 -
. . . 1% B
23 2% 1 7 8
3% 7% 3% 2% 1%
i hike
68 20 2% 27 5
10% 5% 8% 9% 7%
N .
420 267 215 201 47
63% 68% 66% 67% 66%
352 -246 -189 175 -42
-53% -63% -58% -58% -58%
120 57 8 49 8
18% 15% 15% 16% 1%
524 305 263 244 56
78% 78% 81% 81% 78%
-a04 248 215 -196 48
-60% -64% -66% -65% -67%
123 094 110 109 0.89

Other
(k)
138

142

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
(U] (m)
437 389
404 420
13 12
3% 3%
15 2
a% 5%
33 2%
8% 6%
47 67
12% 16%
7 7
19% 19%
202 201
50% a8%
1 2
. 1%
17 1
a% 3%
29 33
7% 8%
277 280
69% 67%
-248 -247
61% -59%
62 59
15% 14%
324 347
80% 83%
262 -288
-65% -69%
103 107
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Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q5. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you are told you have been in close contact with someone who has tested positive? - In order to go to school or university
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Comoletely acceptable (5) a4 30 14 23 14 7 9 1 10 4 a 3 16 2 7 9 7 8 5 6 4 5 36 8 19 2 4 16 28 15 29 37 7 2 13 3 7 19 16
% 6% 3% 7% % % 7% % 5% % 2% % 6% % 3% % 7% 3% 2% % 7% 5% % 5% 3% % 3% 5% % % % 6% 2% % % 5% 5% 5% %
3 e o e s . . v . 0 B
Verv acceptable (4) a7 27 2 2% 10 1 2 1 a H 3 8 15 13 a 1 1 7 8 6 4 2 a3 a 2 7 1 14 33 18 29 30 7 16 18 2 6 7 7n
a% 5% a% 8% 3% 3% 9% 7% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% % 2% 6% % 6% 3% % 7% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5% % 5% % % % 5% 6% 2% % % 5%
e e e v . . . .
Fairly acceptable (3) 131 85 45 55 a4 31 2 32 2 2 23 8 a5 29 25 2 37 3 25 19 3 1 16 15 70 46 15 45 86 0 91 85 6 36 35 2 19 2 6
2% 16% 9% 7% 1% 9% 19% 16% 13% 10% 13% 5% 16% 9% 1% 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 6% 15% 13% % 1% 1% 13% 15% 1% 12% 13% 13% 2% 1% 2% 7% 13% 10% 1%
3 e L L e i L L N . . . .
Fairly unacceptable (2) 123 66 55 49 39 3 2 27 2 18 2 2 20 30 7 35 3 31 2 19 6 8 102 2 69 39 15 s 7 3 80 8 0 36 3 7 7n 38 29
12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 10% 18% 13% 1% 9% % 14% 1% 10% 2% 15% 13% 1% 1% 13% 1% 8% 1% 13% 1% 2% 12% 15% 10% 12% 1% 12% 10% 1% 1% % 15% % 2%
ex £ v . . . B .
Verv unacceptable (1) 165 84 7 50 57 58 18 2 25 2 28 30 38 50 38 38 39 39 6 23 6 3 140 2 92 54 19 a 124 52 13 103 62 60 6 7 20 60 75
16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 7% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 19% 13% 16% 7% 16% 15% 14% 19% 16% 2% 14% 16% 16% 15% 7% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 19% 15% % 14% 15% 18%
Completely unaccentable (0) 487 189 290 104 200 183 2 75 97 104 100 83 126 161 109 o1 101 135 12 63 27 9 407 80 303 125 59 124 363 164 323 299 188 146 140 36 65 202 196
6% 37% 55% 32% 1% 54% 2% 38% 51% 51% 56% 51% 4% 52% a9% 38% 0% 9% 6% 3% 54% 53% as% 50% a9% 38% 50% a2% 8% a8% as% 5% 8% 5% 6% 50% 6% 50% ar%
3 s oGk oG 06 o6k oG o6k oG 3 ’ a . a z 3 .
Prefer not to sav 3 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - 1 1 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 3 - 1 2 - - 3 1 2 2 1 3 - - - - 2
N . . . . 1% . . R . % 1% % . R . R . . 1% R . . . . 1% R . . . . . . % R . . . .
Don'tknow 61 3 2 19 27 15 13 6 8 19 9 6 12 16 13 19 17 2 19 10 1 3 54 7 2 23 6 13 a7 13 48 2 29 14 16 6 5 2 1
6% 7% 5% 6% % % 10% 3% % 9% 5% 3% % % 6% E3 % % 8% 7% 2% % 6% % 5% 7% 5% % 6% % 7% 5% 7% % 5% % 3% 6% 3%
W oML L . . . .
NET Completely / Very accentable a1 57 3 49 u 18 2 28 14 9 7 1 2 2% 1 23 27 2 13 2 7 7 7 2 48 E] 5 30 61 3 58 67 2% 2 31 5 13 37 37
9% 1% 6% 15% 6% 5% 16% 14% 8% 5% % 7% 1% E3 5% 10% 1% % 5% 8% 15% 7% 9% 7% 8% 2% % 10% 8% % 8% 10% 6% % 10% % 9% % 9%
c eruke Fm e o s s . a . .
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 652 73 367 154 258 201 a7 107 122 136 127 13 164 m 147 129 139 174 157 86 33 62 546 106 39 179 3 165 87 216 436 402 250 206 186 2 £ 263 m
62% 53% 70% 7% 66% 7% 7% 53% 65% 7% 7% 70% 8% 68% 66% 4% 55% 63% 65% 59% 66% 67% 61% 66% 64% 55% 6% 55% 64% 63% 61% 60% 64% 64% 62% 59% 59% 65% 65%
3 s o6k oG 06 o6H oG o6H oG e 3 a . . z . b .
Net Diff (728~ B28) -561 217 333 -105 234 222 26 79 108 126 121 102 133 186 137 106 112 149 145 7 26 56 467 -9 347 141 73 134 426 183 378 335 226 178 155 37 7 226 234
3% -4 -63%  32%  -60%  -65%  20%  -39%  -ST%  -62%  67%  63%  47%  60%  61%  -44%  -44%  -54%  -60%  -51%  -51%  -60%  -52%  -S8%  -S6%  -43%  61%  -AS%  S6%  53%  53%  50%  -S8%  -55% 1% -52%  -SO0%  -56%  -S6%
NET Acceptable 22 141 79 104 68 50 a5 59 38 30 EY 20 76 54 E 55 64 58 38 31 10 20 195 27 18 8 20 75 147 7 149 152 70 64 66 7 2 79 8
2% 27% 15% 3% 17% 15% 35% 30% 20% 15% 7% 12% 7% 7% 16% 23% 25% 2% 16% 2% 2% 2% 2% 17% 19% 26% 7% 25% 19% 1% 21% 2% 18% 20% 2% 2% 2% 20% 20%
3 e K eI L o s . . v . .
NET Unacceptable 775 339 an 203 207 275 70 134 143 154 140 135 195 212 174 164 173 205 184 105 38 7 648 127 463 28 93 210 565 258 516 484 290 202 20 a9 106 301 321
73% 6% 80% 62% 76% 81% 55% 67% 76% 6% 78% 84% 68% 7% 78% 69% 68% 74% 76% 2% 7% 75% 72% 79% 75% 67% 8% 70% 4% 75% 2% 72% 4% 75% 3% 68% 4% 74% 76%
] s ooH oG G 06 06 06 oEfGH e ™ . . z 3 .
NET Diff (T38 - B38) 553 -198 343 -99 228 225 25 74 105 124 -110 15 118 -187 -138 -109 -109 147 146 74 28 -a9 -453 -100 345 134 73 135 418 186 -367 332 20 a7 -153 32 74 22 238
2% 3% 6% 30%  S8%  -66%  20% 3%  55%  61% 1% 1% -41%  -60%  -62%  -46%  -43%  53%  -60%  -50%  -56%  -53%  -50%  -62%  -56%  -41%  -61% 4% 5%  54%  51%  -50%  57%  55%  51% 4% 52%  55%  57%
Mean 122 151 094 173 104 093 199 158 114 0.94 090 096 139 105 104 139 145 117 104 126 122 111 124 109 112 147 104 141 114 122 122 130 106 119 125 119 129 113 118
3 s OEHUKL ERUKL . o o s . v b s .
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1-19-01009-39 - 25th - 28th September 2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q5. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you are told you have been in close contact with someone who has tested positive? - In order to care for friends or family who live in a different household
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Comoletely acceptable (5) 61 38 20 20 29 2 6 1 7 1u a 9 19 20 2 10 20 3 10 10 4 a 50 u 3 27 3 15 6 2 36 a3 18 2 16 3 8 2 27
6% 7% % 6% % % 5% % 9% 6% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% % 8% 5% % % 9% % 6% % 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% % 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% % 6% 5% 6%
3 K ;x v . . a . .
Verv acceptable (4) 8 ) 39 ) 2 19 19 2 16 6 9 9 2 2 2 2 18 2 12 1 6 10 78 5 51 27 4 3 50 27 55 55 28 19 28 1u 15 31 28
8% 8% % 13% 6% 5% 15% 1% 9% 3% 5% 6% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 13% 1% 9% 3% 8% 8% % 1% % 8% 8% 8% % 6% 9% 15% 1% % 7%
e I e e o . . x . B e
Fairly acceptable (3) 212 123 8 75 63 7 37 38 28 35 a7 23 68 50 a9 46 67 61 a5 Y 5 18 186 27 13 66 3 60 152 7 140 145 68 64 59 10 2 75 7
20% 2% 16% 2% 16% 2% 20% 19% 15% 7% 26% 7% 24% 16% 2% 19% 26% 2% 19% 1% 10% 19% 2% 7% 18% 20% 28% 20% 20% 2% 20% 2% 7% 20% 19% 14% 18% 19% 7%
3 « L oEHIL 1 N W T . . v .
Fairly unacceptable (2) 183 88 92 65 67 51 2 s Ed 30 16 35 52 56 35 0 @ 3 a5 29 4 2 152 31 104 63 16 50 133 63 120 105 3 57 56 1u 31 81 7
17% 7% 18% 20% 17% 15% 7% 2% 20% 15% 9% 2% 18% 18% 16% 7% 18% 2% 19% 20% 9% 26% 7% 19% 7% 19% 13% 17% 7% 18% 7% 16% 20% 18% 18% 16% 2% 20% 7%
K « K K « rx " . Ao . .
Verv unacceptable (1) 147 64 80 a2 57 a9 13 29 21 35 28 2 2 a 38 36 2 I 38 23 9 8 125 2 76 51 20 a 106 50 97 9% 51 49 a4 7 18 52 67
14% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 10% 14% 1% 7% 16% 13% 1% 13% 7% 15% 9% 14% 16% 19% 19% 9% 14% 13% 2% 16% 7% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 10% 13% 13% 16%
a . . . .
Completely unaccentable (0) 203 19 170 8 122 13 17 2 59 63 63 50 7 % 62 61 57 87 67 35 18 28 238 55 199 62 3 8 209 85 208 188 105 % 8 2 37 21 124
28% 2% 32% 18% 3% 33% 13% 2% 3% 31% 35% 31% 26% 31% 28% 26% 2% 32% 28% 20% 36% 31% 26% 34% 32% 19% 27% 28% 28% 25% 29% 28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 26% 30% 30%
3 oGk oG o6k oG o6k oG a . . z . .
Prefer not to sav 3 2 1 3 - - 1 2 - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 3 - 1 1 1 3 - 1 2 1 2 1 - - 1 - -
» . » 1% - - 1% 1% - - - - » 1% - - 1% - . 1% - - . - . . 1% 1% - » . » 1% » - - 1% - -
Don'tknow 78 40 Ed 23 2 23 13 10 10 2 12 10 14 2 15 2 2 20 2 2 2 1 67 1n 39 29 10 2 66 2 56 37 a 2 13 8 6 2 30
% 8% % 7% 8% 7% 10% 5% 5% 1% % 7% 5% E3 % 10% 8% 7% 9% % 5% 1% % 7% 6% % 8% % 9% 6% 8% 5% 1% % % 1% % 5% 7%
M v v v v . . . b [ "
NET Completely / Very accentable 143 81 60 62 51 31 2 37 " 17 13 18 a4 a4 u 3 38 3 2 2 1 14 128 16 8 55 7 ] 9% 52 9 9 s 0 a4 14 23 52 54
14% 16% 1% 19% 13% 9% 20% 18% 18% 9% % 1% 15% 14% 1% 13% 15% 2% 10% 16% 2% 15% 1% 10% 13% 7% 6% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 2% 12% 15% 19% 16% 13% 13%
£ ) P o s s . a a . .
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 440 183 250 100 178 162 30 70 80 98 91 70 106 137 100 97 81 127 105 63 27 37 364 76 274 14 52 125 315 135 305 284 156 138 130 29 55 174 191
2% 35% 8% 31% 6% 7% 2% 35% 2% 8% 51% 4% 7% 4% 5% a% 32% 6% 3% 3% 55% 0% 0% 8% 5% 3% 43% % a1% 39% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 39% 3% 5%
3 s o6k DG . 06 oG o6H 06 a Q a @ . z . .
Net Diff (728~ B28) 297 102 191 38 127 31 5 34 46 81 78 53 62 -92 76 66 -3 -3 82 -39 16 23 236 61 193 -59 45 77 220 82 214 -186 11 -9 86 15 £l 12 137
8% 20% 3% 1% 3% -38% -a% A% 2% -40%  -ad% 3% 2% 30% % 28%  17%  34%  34%  26%  33%  25%  26%  -38%  -31%  -18%  -38%  -26%  -29% 4%  -30%  28%  28%  31%  29%  21% 2% 30%  -33%
NET Acceptable 356 204 146 136 14 105 62 7 62 53 60 s 12 9 7 77 105 95 68 a 16 2 314 2 194 121 a 108 28 124 231 23 13 103 103 2] a9 127 127
3% 39% 28% 2% 29% 31% 8% 37% 33% 26% 33% 28% 39% 30% 33% 2% a% 3% 28% 28% 32% 3% 35% 26% 32% 37% 34% 36% 33% 36% 32% 36% 29% 32% 34% 33% 35% 32% 30%
3 e oErHIL ) N B . . . 3 -
NET Unaccentable 623 270 303 165 205 23 52 13 u7 128 107 105 158 193 135 137 128 160 150 92 2 61 516 107 379 176 68 175 48 198 a5 389 234 195 186 0 £ 255 262
59% 52% 65% 50% 63% 62% a% 56% 62% 63% 60% 65% 55% 62% 61% 7% 50% 58% 62% 63% 63% 65% 57% 67% 62% 54% 7% 59% 59% 7% 59% 58% 60% 60% 62% 56% 60% 63% 62%
] s 06 06 06 06 06 G 06 Q a . a w z . .
NET Diff (T38 - B38) 267 67 197 29 131 -107 10 38 56 76 -8 -60 45 99 62 61 23 66 82 52 16 29 203 65 -184 -56 27 67 -200 7 194 146 a2 92 83 16 36 128 135
5% A% 7% 9% 4% 3% 8% 9% 29% A% 26% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 23%  -40% 0% 7% 23%  23%  26% 1% 7% 2% 3% 28%  28% 3% 26% % 3%
Mean 182 205 160 220 170 160 240 207 185 156 153 168 198 174 174 181 211 17 168 183 170 182 187 158 171 209 169 187 181 194 176 186 175 178 181 184 191 175 173
3 oS DEFUKL ERKL s . v B
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Q6. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if atall, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and

All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q6. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at
all, do you think each of the following reasons
are for breaking the law and ot self-isolating
f you have returned from a country that is
ot on the exemot list?

Inordertc

Inordertc
Inordertc  goto

Inorder te see family school or a different

20 towork orfriends university.household

0] (®) © ©)
Unweiehted base 1060 1060 1060 1060
Weighted base 1060 1080 1060 1060
Combletely accentable () 6 E) E 49
a% 3% a% 5%
Verv acceptable (4) a2 a2 6 s6
a% a% a% 5%
Fairlv acceotable (3) 133 £ 110 174
1% % 0% 1%
Fairlv unacceatable (2) 128 156 139 177
L% 1% 1% 1%
Verv unaccetable (1) 150 169 164 153
1% 1% 1s% 1%
Comoletely unaccetable (0) 492 a9 498 a7
ae%  ae Atk 36%
Prefer not to sav s 3 s 7
. . 1% 1%
Don't know 61 65 s6 66
% % 5% %
NET Comoletely / Verv acceotable &7 7 8 106
8% % 8% 10%
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 23 668 662 530
61%  e3% 6% s0%
Net Diff (128 - 828) 559 592 578 a2
53% 6% ss%  -40%
NET Acceptable 20 169 194 280
a% 6% 1% 26%
ac s anc
NET Unacceptable 2z 824 01 707
B% % Te% 67%
° aco o
NET Diff (738 - 838) 550 655 608 428
52% 6% 57% -40%
Mean 121 110 115 152
ac anc
ts of the for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overiopformue used

Columniteans (5% A/B/G/D_ Minmum Base:30(*) Sl Bose: 100(%)

noton

2 - Summary



Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

‘Gender
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-75
@ ® © © ® ®
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325
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Completelv acceptable (5) 46 26 19 25 10 10
P w owm
w
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY

Quarantine

Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q6. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you have returned from a country that is not on the exempt list? - In order to go to work

Age Social grade Region
2534 3544 4554 5568 6575 AB ca [=] DE North South  London
(H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m
193 180 207 114 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150
200 189 203 180 161 285 312 224 239 254 275 201 147
15 4 7 5 6 16 14 9 6 10 8 9 9
8% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% a% 3% % 3% % %

e

12 9 6 3 2 1 12 5 1 8 20 10 2
6% 5% 3% a% 1% a% 4% 2% 6% 3% % 4% 1%

v v

39 13 14 22 16 36 35 29 32 3 32 2 21
20% % 7% 12% 10% 13% 1% 13% 13% 17% 12% 9% 14%
EFL s
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13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 4% 10% 13% 1% 14% 9% 14% 10%
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suv
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" " o
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EFuL
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06 oGH oGH oGH oG 3 a

7 113 127 113 -108 -139 178 -126 -115 -120 -150 -131 78
-35% -60% 63% -63% 67% -a9% 57% 57% -48% -a7% 5% -54% 53%

66 25 27 33 2 64 61 2 52 61 60 a 2
33% 13% 13% 18% 15% 2% 19% 20% 2% 24% 2% 17% 2%
EFUKL

123 149 163 142 133 205 236 170 162 173 203 182 103
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0GH o6 0GH o6
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EFUKL
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Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q6. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you have returned from a country that is not on the exempt list? - In order to see family or friends
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Comoletely acceptable (5) 3 20 13 Y 10 6 5 2 a 7 1 5 13 8 7 6 6 7 9 6 3 2 30 3 19 2 3 2 21 8 25 2 9 10 8 - 5 7 7
3% % 3% 5% 3% % % 6% 2% 3% % 3% % 3% 3% % 2% % % % 6% 3% 3% % 3% 3 2% % 3% 2% % % 2% 3% 3% - 3% 2% %
;x o v . . . .
Verv acceptable (4) a2 27 13 27 7 9 15 2 a 2 8 1 13 2 a 13 13 18 6 5 1 - 39 a 2 19 3 14 28 1u 31 36 7 7 18 4 6 16 2
a% 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 12% 6% 2% 1% 5% - 5% % 2% 5% 5% 7% 2% % 2% - % 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% % 3% % 5% % 2% 6% 5% % % 3%
c el v e e L v s . . . e " .
Fairly acceptable (3) 93 8 a4 a2 2 2 15 23 10 1 1 2 2 23 2 2 2 23 16 3 3 5 81 2 55 27 10 35 58 29 64 61 31 29 2 2 23 27 35
9% 9% 8% 13% 6% 8% 1% 14% 5% % 8% 8% 9% 8% 1% % 13% 8% 7% % 7% 5% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% % 9% % 8% % 7% 3% 16% % 8%
e € e s . . . . W
Fairly unacceptable (2) 156 89 64 65 a7 44 2 8 2 2 2 2 a5 44 2 37 6 30 2 2 1 7 136 20 81 59 7 0 16 50 106 100 56 9 49 4 2 54 67
15% 7% 12% 20% 12% 13% 2% 19% 12% 2% 13% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 18% 1% 1% 7% 2% 18% 15% 2% 13% 18% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 6% 15% 13% 16%
c e e 3 R " . . i i B
Verv unacceptable (1) 169 i 8 39 67 62 13 2 35 2 3 30 39 54 36 38 36 50 a2 23 7 10 148 2 104 6 19 8 120 50 19 110 58 58 8 2 1 59 75
16% 15% 16% 12% 7% 18% 10% 13% 19% 16% 18% 19% 14% 7% 16% 16% 14% 18% 7% 16% 14% 1% 16% 13% 7% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 7% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 10% 15% 18%
o6 06 o6 . . . .
Completely unaccentable (0) 499 m 282 109 209 181 " 75 9 110 93 88 132 154 m 102 102 136 18 63 2 56 404 95 305 134 60 135 364 176 323 308 191 156 142 2 67 216 196
a7% 2% 53% 33% 53% 53% 7% 37% 53% 54% 52% 55% 6% 9% 50% 3% 0% 50% a9% 3% a7% 60% as% 59% 50% a1% 50% 5% 8% 51% as% 6% a9% a8% a7% 59% ar% 53% ar%
3 s oGk oG o6k oG o6k oG a . ar w z . .
Prefer not to sav 3 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 3 - - 3 - - 1 1 - 3 - 3 1 1 - - - 1 1 1
N . . . . . % . . 1% . . N . R 1% R . R % R . . . R . 1% . . . . . . . R . 1% . .
N . . v .
Don'tknow 65 a 3 27 2 2 16 1 13 13 8 4 18 16 1 20 19 1n 2 10 1 2 59 6 30 29 6 13 52 20 s 2 36 15 15 7 4 2 16
6% 8% % 8% % 3% 13% 5% % 6% 5% 2% 6% % 5% E3 8% % 9% 7% 2% % % % 5% % 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% % 9% 5% 5% 10% 3% 6% %
c L v DRI v R . . v . [ u
NET Completely / Very accentable 7 a7 27 a 17 15 2 2 8 9 9 5 2 27 1 18 19 2 15 1n 4 2 69 7 39 3 6 2% 49 19 56 60 16 17 % 4 1u 23 29
% 9% 5% 13% % % 16% 2% % 5% 5% 3% % 7% 5% E3 8% % 6% 8% % % 8% % 6% 10% 5% % 6% 6% 8% % % 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7%
c eruke e e . . . i B
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 668 291 368 148 276 24 a7 100 135 141 125 18 1 209 147 141 138 187 160 86 31 66 552 116 09 180 79 183 484 26 442 a19 29 213 190 54 82 275 m
63% 56% 70% 5% 70% 7% 7% 50% 7% 70% 0% 7% 60% 7% 66% 59% 54% 68% 7% 59% 61% 7% 61% 72% 67% 55% 6% 61% 64% 66% 62% 62% 64% 66% 63% 75% 7% 68% 65%
3 s o6k oG 06 o6H oG o6H oG a a . a w z . x
Net Diff (728~ B28) 592 244 341 104 259 229 28 77 127 132 116 13 145 188 137 122 119 162 145 75 27 64 -483 109 370 149 73 157 435 207 385 359 233 197 165 50 71 252 263
6% -A7%  -65%  -32%  -66%  -67% 2%  -38%  67% 6% 6%  70%  S1%  60% 1%  -51%  -47%  -59%  -60%  -51%  -54%  -69%  -S4%  -68%  -60%  -46%  61%  53%  5T% 60%  S4%  54% 0%  61% 5% 0% SO0%  -62%  -S8%
NET Acceptable 169 95 7 86 a a 35 51 18 3 2 18 50 a " 39 51 a7 31 2 7 7 150 19 95 58 16 62 107 8 120 21 a7 6 a7 6 £ 50 64
16% 18% 13% 26% 1% 12% 7% 26% 10% 1% 13% 1% 18% 14% 15% 17% 20% 17% 13% 17% 14% 8% 7% 12% 15% 18% 13% 2% 14% 14% 7% 18% 12% 14% 16% % 2% 12% 15%
3 e K eI sv v . . . . e - b
NET Unacceptable 824 380 431 23 323 288 7 138 157 165 148 140 216 252 78 178 184 27 188 110 2 8 688 136 489 239 % 24 600 276 548 519 305 262 20 58 103 329 338
78% 73% 82% 65% 82% 84% 59% 69% 83% 82% 82% 87% 76% 81% 80% 74% 72% 79% 78% 75% 84% 90% 7% 85% 80% 73% 80% 75% 79% 80% % 7% 8% 81% 79% 81% 3% 81% 81%
] ooH oG o6k oG o6k oG . anste w z . .
NET Diff (T38 - B38) 655 -285 361 127 282 247 a1 87 139 143 125 Az -165 -208 144 138 -133 -169 -157 86 35 76 -539 a7 -395 181 80 -162 -493 228 427 398 258 216 192 52 69 279 274
2% SS% 6% 9% 2% 2% 3% A% 4% 0% 6% 7% S8%  -67%  -64%  58%  52%  -61% 6%  -59%  -69%  82%  -60% /3%  -64%  55%  -67%  54%  65%  -66%  -60%  59%  -66%  67%  -64% 2% 4%  69% 6%
Mean 110 128 093 163 086 0.90 180 154 o0sa 0.7 092 0.7 120 102 103 117 131 108 098 121 118 078 116 082 104 128 097 124 105 099 116 119 096 104 112 067 128 091 111
3 s CIT— . s v . X v o i i i
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe sed
i » o)

1000



1-19-01009-39 - 25th - 28th September 2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q6. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you have returned from a country that is not on the exempt list? - In order to go to school or university
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Comoletely acceptable (5) 38 2 1 19 13 6 6 3 6 7 1 4 2 1u 2 3 4 10 9 6 5 a 3 5 19 15 4 19 19 9 29 29 9 9 1u 2 6 1 15
% 5% 2% 6% 3% % 5% 6% 3% % % 3% % 3% 6% % 2% 3 % % 9% % % 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% % % 2% 3% % 3% % 3% %
< « « o v ° ° a . . B .
Verv acceptable (4) 4 29 7 28 8 10 1 17 a 4 10 1 16 1 a 15 1 19 7 a 1 2 a3 3 2 20 4 13 33 10 37 8 8 15 15 3 6 16 19
a% 6% 3% 9% 2% 3% 8% 9% 2% 2% 5% 1% 6% % 2% 6% 5% 7% 3% % 2% 2% 5% 2% % 6% 3% % % 3% 5% 6% % 5% 5% % % % %
el v En e L o . . . 3 -
Fairly acceptable (3) 10 63 6 6 31 32 21 2 1 Y 20 3 29 23 2 30 36 2 20 19 5 7 100 10 69 3 7 0 69 36 73 75 3 34 27 9 19 38 39
10% 2% 9% 14% 8% 10% 16% 13% 7% 8% 1% 8% 10% 9% 10% 13% 14% 8% 8% 13% 1% % 1% % 1% 10% 6% 14% 9% 10% 10% 1% 9% 10% 9% 13% 14% % 9%
I e ® . . . .
Fairly unacceptable (2) 139 80 57 59 3 8 2 3 2 20 18 19 8 35 2 29 37 3 30 20 8 1 17 2 69 54 7 8 101 50 8 93 6 39 a 5 23 a7 55
13% 15% 1% 18% 1% 1% 20% 16% 12% 10% 10% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 14% 15% 2% 13% 14% 1% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 6% 16% 12% 13%
c e e . . v . .
Verv unacceptable (1) 164 7 &7 37 69 58 16 2 3 38 29 29 35 53 3 a3 a 6 39 2 3 10 15 19 98 a7 19 a3 121 51 13 101 63 54 53 9 1 58 n
15% 14% 7% 1% 18% 7% 2% 1% 16% 19% 16% 18% 2% 7% 15% 18% 16% 7% 16% 7% 7% 1% 16% 12% 16% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 12% 10% 14% 7%
o on o . . . X .
Completely unaccentable (0) 498 208 284 109 201 189 i 78 97 104 9 % 129 156 17 % 103 133 18 62 27 55 404 9 308 128 63 133 365 169 329 310 189 159 138 0 68 1 20
a7% 0% 54% 33% 1% 55% 2% 39% 51% 51% 55% 56% 5% 50% 52% 0% a% a8% a9% a2% 55% 59% as% 59% 50% 39% 52% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 56% 8% 52% 8%
3 s oGk oG 06 o6k oG o6k oG 3 ’ . ar w z 3 .
Prefer not to sav 9 5 a 4 3 2 3 1 1 1 - 2 2 1 2 a 3 2 1 3 - - 8 1 3 5 1 3 6 2 7 3 6 1 1 - 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% . % - - 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% » 1% » . - 2% » 1%
Don'tknow 56 33 2 2 2 6 14 1 14 1 3 4 14 17 7 19 16 9 17 9 1 3 50 6 2% 2 5 10 6 18 38 20 36 13 16 4 4 2 15
5% 6% % 8% 6% 2% 1% 5% % 5% % 2% 5% % % E3 6% % % 6% 2% % 6% % % E3 % 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 9% % 5% 5% 3% 5% %
s e DFHIK v E v o . . v . [ .
NET Completely / Very accentable 8 55 2 a7 2 16 17 30 10 1 1 5 2 2 16 18 18 29 17 9 B 6 7 8 a2 35 8 2 52 19 65 67 17 23 % 5 12 27 3
8% 1% 5% 14% 5% 5% 13% 15% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% % 7% % 1% % 6% 1% 6% 8% 5% % 1% 6% 1% 7% 5% 9% 10% % % 9% % 8% % 8%
c eruke e 2 . . . a e .
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 662 281 371 146 270 27 6 100 128 142 128 19 164 209 150 139 15 179 156 86 31 66 549 13 406 175 8 176 486 20 442 an 251 213 191 49 82 270 274
62% s4% 70% 5% 69% 7% 36% 50% 68% 70% 7% 74% 8% 7% 7% 58% 7% 65% 65% 59% 61% 70% 61% 71% 66% 4% 68% 59% 64% 64% 62% 61% 64% 66% 63% 68% 58% 67% 65%
3 s o6k oG 06 o6H oG o6H oG e . a w z 3 .
Net Diff (728~ B28) 578 226 343 -99 249 231 29 69 118 31 117 13 136 187 133 Az 127 150 -140 77 25 60 473 106 364 140 74 148 434 201 377 344 235 189 165 -4 70 243 241
5% -a4%  -65%  -30% 6%  -68% 2% 3%  -63%  -64%  65%  70%  48%  -60%  60%  -51%  -50%  -55%  -S8%  -52%  -SO%  -64%  -S3%  -66%  So%  A3%  -62% 8%  5T%  58%  53%  51%  -60%  -59% 5%  -60%  -49% 60%  -57%
NET Acceptable 194 18 74 9 52 a8 38 56 u 23 3 18 57 50 39 8 54 51 37 29 1 3 176 18 m 68 15 7 122 55 139 143 51 57 53 15 31 65 73
18% 23% 14% 28% 13% 14% 30% 28% 12% 14% 7% 1% 20% 16% 7% 20% 2% 19% 15% 20% 2% 14% 20% 1% 18% 2% 2% 2% 16% 16% 19% 1% 13% 18% 18% 20% 2% 16% 7%
3 e v K eI . . x . < e .
NET Unaccentable 801 361 a8 205 313 284 7 132 150 162 16 138 213 244 176 168 181 m 186 106 38 77 666 136 a7 229 98 214 587 270 531 504 207 252 231 54 105 317 330
76% 0% a1% 62% 80% 83% 7% 6% 80% 80% 81% 86% 75% 8% 79% 1% 7% 7% 7% 2% 7% 83% 74% 85% 7% 0% 82% 72% % 8% 4% 75% 76% 8% % 74% 4% 79% 8%
] ooH oG o6k oG o6k oG 3 . . w z 3 .
NET Diff (T38 - B38) -608 243 354 an 261 236 35 7 127 134 116 120 -155 194 -137 120 128 -162 -150 7 27 64 450 18 363 -161 83 142 466 215 -393 362 246 178 39 74 252 -256
7% ATH 7% 3% 67%  -69% 7% 3% 67%  -66%  -64% 4%  -54%  -62%  -61%  -S0%  -S0%  -59%  -62%  -53%  -55%  -69%  -54% 3% -59%  -49% 0% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5%  63% S sa% s 6% 61%
Mean 115 140 092 168 094 0.90 185 158 093 096 096 0.84 127 104 107 123 127 116 105 123 125 090 121 084 107 138 096 135 107 106 120 125 096 109 116 102 126 101 112
3 s B EK . X v < ' .
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe sed
i » o)
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1-19-01009-39 - 25th - 28th September 2020
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Quarantine
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q6. And how acceptable or unacceptable, if at all, do you think each of the following reasons are for breaking the law and not self-isolating if you have returned from a country that is not on the exempt list? - In order to care for friends or family who live in a different household
Al adults aged 18-75 in Great

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education 2019 Vote vote
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No Liberal
Divorced/ one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Democrat
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 a8 a ] DE North South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural Single Sevarated oresent present Graduate eraduate Working workine  ve Labour s Other  Remain  Leave
») () © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) 0 ) @ © m (O] ) w) ) @ (@) (b) () (d (e) (1) (&) (h) (0] ] (k) (U] (m)
Unweighted base 1060 499 544 348 387 325 155 193 180 207 14 211 288 360 159 253 260 233 150 51 %0 895 165 335 17 281 779 61 599 702 358 313 321 76 138 437 389
Weighted base 1060 517 526 327 392 301 127 200 189 203 180 161 285 3 24 239 254 275 241 147 50 9 900 160 614 327 19 299 761 345 715 670 3% 323 302 7 142 404 20
Comoletely acceptable (5) 49 3 14 2 19 10 7 1 7 2 2 7 16 16 10 8 1 7 13 9 5 5 a2 7 2 2 3 14 35 16 3 37 13 2 13 4 9 14 19
5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% % % 6% % 5% 6% 5% % 3% % % 5% % 1% 5% 5% 5% % % 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% % % 5% 6% % 5%
< « « o v w . . .
Verv acceptable (4) 56 36 2 2 2 20 1 1 B 6 7 3 7 19 9 1 1 1 1 9 2 6 52 a 37 18 1 14 2 16 0 s 1 19 12 6 1 3 23
5% 7% a% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3% 3% 9% 2% 6% 6% a% 5% % 5% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% % 3% 6% % 8% 8% 6% 6%
c e v e o e . . 2 . . .
Fairly acceptable (3) 174 B 80 7 55 s 34 40 35 20 2 23 51 I3 2 45 59 46 27 2 4 Y 153 2 92 61 2 63 11 59 15 12 62 6 55 9 27 60 60
16% 18% 15% 2% 14% 13% 26% 20% 19% 10% 2% 14% 18% 15% 14% 19% 23% 7% 1% 15% 8% 18% 7% 13% 15% 19% 7% 2% 15% 7% 16% 7% 16% 14% 18% 13% 19% 15% 14%
e , ek ) o v . . . B .
Fairly unacceptable (2) 177 87 8 57 64 56 2 35 u 0 2 £l 46 8 8 36 2 2 a 2 1 16 152 2 93 62 2 3 134 61 16 110 67 59 49 5 28 68 68
17% 7% 16% 7% 16% 7% 7% 18% 13% 20% 14% 19% 16% 15% 2% 15% 16% 15% 7% 7% 21% 7% 7% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 18% 18% 16% 16% 7% 18% 16% % 20% 7% 16%
v . . . i B i
Verv unacceptable (1) 153 65 8 39 57 56 1 2 27 30 3 2 39 a3 3 38 36 a 38 2 4 9 137 16 90 a3 19 2 110 51 101 9 59 54 8 13 7 52 7
14% 13% 16% 12% 15% 16% 1% 13% 14% 15% 7% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 7% 9% 10% 15% 10% 15% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18% 12% 13% 18%
Completely unaccentable (0) 378 165 209 82 156 140 2 60 7 80 7 63 9 120 81 78 7 15 8 s 2 E] 299 79 23 o1 a4 108 270 19 259 244 133 12 106 2 5 164 149
36% 32% 0% 25% 0% a1% 7% 30% 0% 39% 3% 39% 35% 38% 36% 33% 29% a2% 36% 31% 3% a1% 33% 9% 0% 28% 37% 36% 35% 34% 36% 36% 3% 35% 35% 5% 32% a% 35%
3 s oGk oG 06 o6k 06 o6k 06 ar . a w z . .
Prefer not to sav 7 2 a 2 1 3 - 2 - 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 - - 7 - 4 1 2 2 5 2 5 3 4 - 1 - - - 4
1% . 1% 1% » 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% » . 1% 1% 1% . 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% . 1% 1% 1% » 1% » 1% - . - - - 1%
Don'tknow 66 37 2 28 2 10 18 10 14 1 3 7 17 19 8 2 2 9 2 1n 2 2 59 7 30 28 8 2 54 2 6 2 a 20 17 3 4 2 27
6% 7% 5% 9% % 3% 1% 5% % 7% 2% % 6% 6% % % 8% % 9% 7% % % % % 5% % 7% % 7% 6% 6% % 10% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5%
e 3 oerHIL « o R R . . v . [ .
NET Completely / Very accentable 106 70 " 46 30 30 18 28 13 18 19 1 ] 35 19 19 2 2 27 18 8 10 % 2 61 0 4 2 i 2 7 8 2% 31 % 9 20 37 ]
10% 14% 6% 14% 8% 9% 1% 14% % 9% 10% 7% 2% 1% 8% E3 9% E3 1% 2% 15% 1% 10% 7% 10% 2% % 10% 10% % 10% 12% 6% 10% 9% 13% 14% % 10%
c En a a . . a a . . .
NET Completely / Very unacceptable 530 230 294 121 23 196 36 85 103 110 108 89 137 163 14 116 108 156 124 69 2% 8 436 95 334 134 63 151 380 170 360 338 193 166 150 s 62 216 226
50% 5% 56% 37% 5% 58% 28% 2% 55% 4% 60% 55% 8% 52% 51% 9% 3% 7% 51% 7% 51% 51% 8% 59% 54% a% 3% 50% 50% 9% 50% 50% 9% 1% 51% 63% 4% 53% 4%
3 s o6k oG 06 o6H oG o6H oG a . . w z 3 x
Net Diff (728~ B28) 424 160 261 75 183 167 18 57 o1 -92 -89 78 104 127 -9 -7 86 135 07 51 18 37 341 83 272 94 58 122 -302 138 286 256 168 135 129 36 a2 179 183
a0% 3% S0%  23%  -AT%  -A9%  -14%  28%  -48%  -S%  -49% 8% 3%  -A1%  -43% 1% 3% 9% 40%  35%  36%  -40%  -38%  -52%  -44%  -29%  -49%  -A1%  -40% 40%  40%  38%  -43%  -42%  -43%  -S0%  -30%  -a4%  -44%
NET Acceptable 280 161 14 120 8 75 51 68 48 37 a 3 8 81 51 64 81 67 53 I 2 27 247 3 153 102 25 91 188 91 189 194 8 7 8 19 a7 97 102
26% 31% 2% 37% 2% 2% 40% 3% 25% 18% 23% 2% 20% 26% 23% 27% 32% 2% 2% 7% 2% 29% 7% 1% 25% 31% 21% 31% 25% 26% 26% 29% 2% 2% 7% 26% 33% 2% 2%
3 e e s . . . 3 -
NET Unaccentable 707 317 380 178 277 253 58 120 127 150 133 120 183 m 162 152 150 198 164 9 36 2 587 120 a7 19 8 193 s14 231 476 248 260 25 203 50 B 284 293
67% 61% 72% 54% 71% 4% 5% 60% 67% 4% 74% 4% 64% 67% 72% 64% 59% 2% 68% 65% 73% 68% 65% 75% 70% 60% 7% 65% 68% 7% 67% 7% 67% 70% 67% 70% 64% 70% 70%
] s ooH oG 06 06 oG o6k oG a . . w z . .
NET Diff (T38 - B38) -a28 -156 266 58 192 78 6 52 79 an 92 86 99 129 111 88 69 132 111 55 25 37 -340 87 274 -94 60 102 326 140 -287 254 a7 a8 122 32 a4 -186 191
40% 0% s1% -18%  49% 5% 5% 26% 4% S SI%  Se%  3S%  -Al%  SO% 7% 27% g% -46%  -38%  -SO%  -39%  38% 5% -4s%  29%  -S0%  -34%  -43% 1% 4%  38%  45%  46% 0% 4% 31% 6% -46%
Mean 152 173 131 195 135 132 217 182 136 135 130 135 162 149 145 152 172 134 146 160 153 152 158 120 142 180 133 156 150 154 151 158 141 148 151 133 178 140 147
3 Erk DEFKL B ® . X v .
This work ied out in with the i f the i quality standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe sed
i » o)
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